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Discussion and Possible Action: Fee Schedule Update for Dog Licensing
November 25, 2024

AGENDA ITEM: Discussion and Possible Action: Fee Schedule Update for Dog Licensing

OBJECTIVE(S): To have an up to date fee schedule for the Village
HISTORY/BACKGROUND: The Village Board has instructed me to update the fee schedule, and
after the November 21, 2024 APC Committee meeting, they wanted to look closer at the entire fee
schedule, but did recommend the updated fees for dog licensing be brought forth to the Village board
on the November 25" meeting. The table below shows our current fees as well as the fees APC
recommended. I’ve also included a few neighboring communities on what their fees are.

PROPOSAL: To have the Village Board look at the fee schedule updates and give input if the
board would like to change anything.

ITEM Current Fees | Proposed Village of Village of Rib | City of
Fees Weston Mountain Wausau

Non-Spayed/ $12 $20 $25 $20 $62

Neutered Dog

Spayed/Neutered | $7 $15 $15 $15 $20

Late Fee $5 $10 $5 $10 $5

Micro-chip N/A $5 $5 N/A $8

Discount

Replacement $1 $5 N/A $5 N/A

Tags

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approve, deny, or change the amounts to be effective immediately
for the upcoming dog licensing season.
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